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Team Summary Report - Girls

Varsity Girls

All Runners

                                          Top  5             ------- Finishers -------

 Place  Team                              Places              1   2   3   4   5  6*  7*        


    1 Hinsdale Central                       78               4   5   7  18  44  70             

        Top  5 Times: 1:33:58.4


    2 Wheaton Warrenville South HS          103               3  10  16  34  40  48  61         

        Top  5 Times: 1:35:09.9


    3 Lockport Township HS                  133              15  22  23  35  38  43  45         

        Top  5 Times: 1:36:48.2


    4 Oswego East HS                        133              12  13  17  24  67  82  90         

        Top  5 Times: 1:36:24.9


    5 Naperville Central HS                 166              20  21  26  47  52  54  57         

        Top  5 Times: 1:37:28.0


    6 New Trier                             175               9  29  36  42  59  63  69         

        Top  5 Times: 1:37:19.7


    7 Glenbard West                         181               1   6  37  65  72  77  97         

        Top  5 Times: 1:35:12.6


    8 Neuqua Valley HS                      209              11  31  49  58  60  64  80         

        Top  5 Times: 1:38:05.0


    9 Metea Valley HS                       215               8  39  46  51  71  79  94         

        Top  5 Times: 1:38:08.1


   10 Minooka                               221              14  28  55  56  68  83  87         

        Top  5 Times: 1:39:01.5


   11 Evanston High School                  235              25  27  32  75  76  86  88         

        Top  5 Times: 1:39:25.5


   12 Latin School                          244               2  41  50  62  89 104 111         

        Top  5 Times: 1:38:07.4


   13 Palatine                              287              19  33  73  78  84  85 100         

        Top  5 Times: 1:41:01.8


   14 Fenwick                               384              53  66  74  92  99 103 113         

        Top  5 Times: 1:43:47.8


   15 Lake Forest High School               410              30  91  95  96  98 106 108         

        Top  5 Times: 1:44:45.3


   16 Bolingbrook High School               526              81 105 109 114 117 122 123         

        Top  5 Times: 1:54:19.4


   17 Amos Alonzo Stagg HS                  530              93 101 107 110 119 120 121         

        Top  5 Times: 1:54:11.4


   18 Highland Park                         563             102 112 115 116 118 124 125         

        Top  5 Times: 1:57:30.3


 Inc. Hinsdale South                       1 finishers                                          

        Top  5 Times: 




Detail Team Results - Girls

Varsity Girls

All Runners

Hinsdale Central    Finish Position -     1


  Team Score (places):  78  Team Score (times):    1:33:58.4   Average Time: 18:47.7


                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time

 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        Time        Back

    1    284  Emma Watcke                     4            4        18:15.1      18:15.1      1:46.4

    2    276  Mckenna Revord                  5            9        18:17.9      36:33.0      1:49.2

    3    272  Catie McCabe                    7           16        18:29.1      55:02.2      2:00.4

    4    282  Taylor Wagner                  18           34        19:13.1    1:14:15.4      2:44.4

    5    258  Louisa Brorson                 44           78        19:43.0    1:33:58.4      3:14.3

    6    262  Lucy Fischer                   70          148        20:27.1    1:54:25.6      3:58.4


Wheaton Warrenville South HS    Finish Position -     2

  Team Score (places): 103  Team Score (times):    1:35:09.9   Average Time: 19:01.9


                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time

 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        Time        Back

    1    824  Samantha Poglitsch              3            3        18:10.4      18:10.4      1:41.7

    2    820  Kaitlyn Nenninger              10           13        18:40.5      36:51.0      2:11.8

    3    788  Haley Ansiel                   16           29        19:11.9      56:03.0      2:43.2

    4    826  Maria Rucoba                   34           63        19:30.4    1:15:33.4      3:01.6

    5    812  Annie MacCbobby                40          103        19:36.4    1:35:09.9      3:07.7

    6    827  Tess Rucoba                    48          151        19:45.0    1:54:54.9      3:16.3

    7    797  Erica Emmerick                 61          212        20:07.2    2:15:02.2      3:38.5

    8    816  Jess Michalowski            More Than  7           20:58.2    2:36:00.4      4:29.5

    9    821  Rachel Nordmark             More Than  7           21:06.2    2:57:06.7      4:37.5

   10    832  Jocelyn Triscik             More Than  7           22:15.0    3:19:21.7      5:46.2

   11    815  Sophie McBride              More Than  7           22:55.5    3:42:17.3      6:26.8

   12    830  Chloe Slater                More Than  7           23:03.8    4:05:21.1      6:35.1

   13    833  Andrea Vivar                More Than  7           23:40.1    4:29:01.2      7:11.3

   14    810  Brooke Long                 More Than  7           23:42.1    4:52:43.4      7:13.4

   15    823  Olivia Peterman             More Than  7           23:54.2    5:16:37.6      7:25.4


Lockport Township HS    Finish Position -     3


  Team Score (places): 133  Team Score (times):    1:36:48.2   Average Time: 19:21.6


                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time

 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        Time        Back

    1    382  Madison Polinski               15           15        19:11.4      19:11.4      2:42.7

    2    375  Josephine Bober                22           37        19:14.8      38:26.3      2:46.1

    3    385  Monica Skibicki                23           60        19:15.7      57:42.1      2:47.0

    4    387  Caroline Turner                35           95        19:30.5    1:17:12.7      3:01.8

    5    380  Hannah Miller                  38          133        19:35.5    1:36:48.2      3:06.8

    6    388  Samantha Weisner               43          176        19:42.9    1:56:31.2      3:14.2

    7    377  Abbey Kozak                    45          221        19:43.2    2:16:14.4      3:14.5

    8    383  Kayla Shea                  More Than  7           19:48.0    2:36:02.4      3:19.3

    9    384  Alexandra Skibicki          More Than  7           20:20.9    2:56:23.4      3:52.2

   10    378  Anna Kozak                  More Than  7           20:35.9    3:16:59.4      4:07.2

   11    386  Alexa Trower                More Than  7           20:37.8    3:37:37.2      4:09.1

   12    379  Grace Mildice               More Than  7           20:54.0    3:58:31.2      4:25.2

   13    376  Alexa Kemp                  More Than  7           20:59.0    4:19:30.2      4:30.3


Oswego East HS    Finish Position -     4


  Team Score (places): 133  Team Score (times):    1:36:24.9   Average Time: 19:16.9


                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time

 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        Time        Back

    1    715  Morgan Ede                     12           12        18:46.0      18:46.0      2:17.3

    2    751  Maddie Zarembski               13           25        18:47.3      37:33.4      2:18.6

    3    706  Naylah Allen                   17           42        19:12.6      56:46.0      2:43.9

    4    747  Kara Webb                      24           66        19:16.8    1:16:02.9      2:48.1

    5    709  Maddi Amer                     67          133        20:22.0    1:36:24.9      3:53.2

    6    707  Leah Allgaier                  82          215        20:56.2    1:57:21.2      4:27.5

    7    719  Angie Goduto                   90          305        21:04.4    2:18:25.6      4:35.7

    8    710  Ana Barroso                 More Than  7           21:17.7    2:39:43.4      4:49.0




    9    730  Emma McKillip               More Than  7           21:27.3    3:01:10.7      4:58.6

   10    717  Samantha Garcia             More Than  7           21:51.1    3:23:01.9      5:22.4

   11    739  Emily Salmeron              More Than  7           21:51.7    3:44:53.6      5:23.0

   12    725  Hannah King                 More Than  7           21:53.0    4:06:46.6      5:24.3

   13    733  Liliana Mendoza             More Than  7           22:18.3    4:29:05.0      5:49.6

   14    735  Meghan Murphy               More Than  7           23:37.9    4:52:43.0      7:09.2

   15    737  Ellery Patterson            More Than  7           24:02.1    5:16:45.1      7:33.3

   16    726  Tanya Koomjohn              More Than  7           25:08.1    5:41:53.2      8:39.4

   17    743  Madison Sniegowski          More Than  7           26:47.6    6:08:40.9     10:18.9


Naperville Central HS    Finish Position -     5


  Team Score (places): 166  Team Score (times):    1:37:28.0   Average Time: 19:29.6


                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time

 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        Time        Back

    1    536  Emily R Scott                  20           20        19:13.7      19:13.7      2:45.0

    2    549  Kayla Zimmer                   21           41        19:14.2      38:28.0      2:45.5

    3    500  Althea Foster                  26           67        19:22.4      57:50.5      2:53.7

    4    483  Thrisha Bandepallee            47          114        19:44.4    1:17:35.0      3:15.7

    5    495  Haley Engels                   52          166        19:53.0    1:37:28.0      3:24.3

    6    521  Cora Marcet                    54          220        19:59.2    1:57:27.3      3:30.5

    7    540  Indya Smith-Johnson            57          277        20:04.6    2:17:31.9      3:35.9

    8    519  Michelle Loar               More Than  7           20:21.4    2:37:53.4      3:52.7

    9    546  Noelle Veome                More Than  7           20:25.9    2:58:19.3      3:57.2

   10    525  Morgan Olefsky              More Than  7           20:40.3    3:18:59.7      4:11.6

   11    538  Kate Scrima                 More Than  7           20:46.1    3:39:45.8      4:17.3

   12    534  Natalia Salgado             More Than  7           21:08.9    4:00:54.8      4:40.2

   13    523  Mary McGrail                More Than  7           21:25.0    4:22:19.8      4:56.2

   14    526  Sara Olefsky                More Than  7           22:11.9    4:44:31.7      5:43.2

   15    547  Paige Vetter                More Than  7           22:44.1    5:07:15.9      6:15.4

   16    488  Maeve Cahill                More Than  7           22:45.3    5:30:01.2      6:16.6

   17    530  Hannah Rajamoney            More Than  7           23:01.5    5:53:02.8      6:32.8


New Trier    Finish Position -     6


  Team Score (places): 175  Team Score (times):    1:37:19.7   Average Time: 19:27.9


                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time

 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        Time        Back

    1    650  Bridget Forbes                  9            9        18:38.2      18:38.2      2:09.5

    2    631  Emma Braband                   29           38        19:24.5      38:02.8      2:55.8

    3    652  Marlee Fradkin                 36           74        19:32.6      57:35.5      3:03.9

    4    701  Claire West                    42          116        19:39.0    1:17:14.5      3:10.3

    5    659  Katheine Immesberger           59          175        20:05.2    1:37:19.7      3:36.4

    6    629  Olivia Bhote                   63          238        20:14.9    1:57:34.7      3:46.2

    7    675  Charley Meier                  69          307        20:26.5    2:18:01.2      3:57.8

    8    684  Lilia Rose Osborne          More Than  7           20:27.7    2:38:29.0      3:59.0

    9    641  Maddie Dieffenbacher        More Than  7           20:31.5    2:59:00.6      4:02.8

   10    697  Elizabeth Polonko           More Than  7           20:52.9    3:19:53.6      4:24.2

   11    690  Lilian Ryan                 More Than  7           21:00.1    3:40:53.7      4:31.4

   12    635  Mary Caserio                More Than  7           22:20.2    4:03:13.9      5:51.4

   13    632  Mary Burke                  More Than  7           22:25.4    4:25:39.4      5:56.7

   14    671  Emma Lombardo               More Than  7           22:52.6    4:48:32.1      6:23.9

   15    662  Ava Kelber                  More Than  7           23:26.7    5:11:58.8      6:57.9

   16    644  Frances Eshuis              More Than  7           23:29.3    5:35:28.1      7:00.5

   17    628  Caroline Bewley             More Than  7           23:36.6    5:59:04.7      7:07.8

   18    699  Claire Vandamme             More Than  7           23:36.8    6:22:41.5      7:08.1

   19    677  Genevieve Moore             More Than  7           23:47.9    6:46:29.5      7:19.2

   20    666  Vita Kovacevich             More Than  7           24:15.5    7:10:45.0      7:46.8

   21    691  Sophia Salazar              More Than  7           24:19.6    7:35:04.6      7:50.9

   22    669  Mary Lato                   More Than  7           24:19.8    7:59:24.5      7:51.1

   23    647  Regina Fernandez            More Than  7           24:21.3    8:23:45.9      7:52.6

   24    657  Courtney Hufton             More Than  7           24:21.6    8:48:07.5      7:52.9

   25    653  Grace Ghiselli              More Than  7           24:27.1    9:12:34.7      7:58.4

   26    660  Madeline Irvin              More Than  7           24:32.7    9:37:07.4      8:04.0

   27    696  Samantha Stilp              More Than  7           24:38.7   10:01:46.2      8:10.0

   28    658  Molly Hunken                More Than  7           24:52.5   10:26:38.7      8:23.7

   29    637  Sarah Connerty              More Than  7           24:54.6   10:51:33.4      8:25.9

   30    664  Ava Kovacevich              More Than  7           24:55.1   11:16:28.5      8:26.4

   31    665  Emma Kovacevich             More Than  7           25:04.3   11:41:32.8      8:35.6

   32    681  Kayla Okninski              More Than  7           25:08.3   12:06:41.2      8:39.6

   33    687  Mia Rhee                    More Than  7           25:09.0   12:31:50.2      8:40.3

   34    695  Liesl Steffenson            More Than  7           25:09.4   12:56:59.6      8:40.6

   35    693  Alyce Smith                 More Than  7           25:16.3   13:22:16.0      8:47.6

   36    654  Lauren Grote                More Than  7           25:18.6   13:47:34.7      8:49.9

   37    680  Sarah Norrick               More Than  7           25:42.6   14:13:17.3      9:13.8

   38    638  Mia Conversa                More Than  7           25:56.7   14:39:14.1      9:28.0

   39    645  Swarupa Evans               More Than  7           26:27.8   15:05:41.9      9:59.0




Glenbard West    Finish Position -     7

  Team Score (places): 181  Team Score (times):    1:35:12.6   Average Time: 19:02.5


                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time

 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        Time        Back

    1    183  Katelynne Hart                  1            1        16:28.7      16:28.7      0:00.0

    2    178  Delaney Engel                   6            7        18:20.2      34:48.9      1:51.5

    3    205  Ava Powell                     37           44        19:32.8      54:21.8      3:04.1

    4    202  Anna Nickoley                  65          109        20:18.4    1:14:40.2      3:49.6

    5    175  Olivia Cline                   72          181        20:32.4    1:35:12.6      4:03.6

    6    210  Zoe Umlauf                     77          258        20:39.4    1:55:52.0      4:10.6

    7    212  Haley Yeager                   97          355        21:29.0    2:17:21.1      5:00.3

    8    209  Maya Umlauf                 More Than  7           21:40.9    2:39:02.0      5:12.2

    9    188  Sophie Kalivas              More Than  7           21:54.4    3:00:56.4      5:25.7

   10    165  Belle Adduci                More Than  7           22:07.7    3:23:04.2      5:39.0

   11    167  Lauren Alcock               More Than  7           23:00.3    3:46:04.6      6:31.6


Neuqua Valley HS    Finish Position -     8


  Team Score (places): 209  Team Score (times):    1:38:05.0   Average Time: 19:37.0


                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time

 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        Time        Back

    1    618  Maria Widmann                  11           11        18:42.1      18:42.1      2:13.4

    2    612  Emily Stine                    31           42        19:25.4      38:07.5      2:56.7

    3    603  Julia Rushing                  49           91        19:45.7      57:53.3      3:17.0

    4    571  Michaela Hassler               58          149        20:04.6    1:17:57.9      3:35.9

    5    552  Annie Amundson                 60          209        20:07.0    1:38:05.0      3:38.3

    6    555  Jessie Bailey                  64          273        20:17.9    1:58:23.0      3:49.2

    7    582  Katie Kingsbury                80          353        20:48.4    2:19:11.5      4:19.7

    8    568  Isabella Gallo              More Than  7           20:55.3    2:40:06.8      4:26.5

    9    621  Tala Yacoub                 More Than  7           21:16.1    3:01:22.9      4:47.4


Metea Valley HS    Finish Position -     9


  Team Score (places): 215  Team Score (times):    1:38:08.1   Average Time: 19:37.6


                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time

 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        Time        Back

    1    418  Sophia Sandy                    8            8        18:31.0      18:31.0      2:02.2

    2    407  Sarah Maggio                   39           47        19:36.1      38:07.1      3:07.4

    3    398  Megan Fichte                   46           93        19:43.5      57:50.7      3:14.8

    4    392  Jenna Boyle                    51          144        19:49.7    1:17:40.4      3:21.0

    5    405  Emily Kohlberg                 71          215        20:27.6    1:38:08.1      3:58.9

    6    391  Keeley Behr                    79          294        20:48.2    1:58:56.4      4:19.5

    7    421  Natalie Weisman                94          388        21:16.7    2:20:13.1      4:48.0

    8    393  Megha Chada                 More Than  7           22:50.3    2:43:03.5      6:21.6

    9    404  Mashal Jiwani               More Than  7           23:40.1    3:06:43.6      7:11.4

   10    390  Sayaka Araki                More Than  7           24:46.7    3:31:30.4      8:18.0

   11    417  Olivia Samet                More Than  7           25:50.5    3:57:20.9      9:21.8


Minooka    Finish Position -    10


  Team Score (places): 221  Team Score (times):    1:39:01.5   Average Time: 19:48.3


                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time

 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        Time        Back

    1    432  Julia Dames                    14           14        19:09.1      19:09.1      2:40.4

    2    426  Audrey Boles                   28           42        19:24.4      38:33.5      2:55.6

    3    442  Jocelyn Host                   55           97        20:00.7      58:34.3      3:32.0

    4    463  Mary Rushing                   56          153        20:01.8    1:18:36.1      3:33.1

    5    472  Amanda Wilson                  68          221        20:25.3    1:39:01.5      3:56.6

    6    429  Kathryn Cichon                 83          304        20:57.1    1:59:58.7      4:28.4

    7    459  Kaylee Ratcliff                87          391        21:02.2    2:21:00.9      4:33.5

    8    449  Olivia Krolczyk             More Than  7           21:20.7    2:42:21.7      4:52.0

    9    447  Olivia Kics                 More Than  7           22:15.9    3:04:37.6      5:47.2

   10    457  Maddie Olenick              More Than  7           22:20.6    3:26:58.3      5:51.9

   11    434  Bella Encinas               More Than  7           23:00.4    3:49:58.7      6:31.6

   12    460  Elizabeth Resar             More Than  7           23:40.4    4:13:39.2      7:11.7

   13    464  Allison Sartorelli          More Than  7           24:51.5    4:38:30.7      8:22.7

   14    456  Margaret Nicoletti          More Than  7           25:05.5    5:03:36.3      8:36.8

   15    424  Olivia Adams                More Than  7           27:28.4    5:31:04.7     10:59.7

   16    431  Victoria Cook               More Than  7           28:37.1    5:59:41.9     12:08.4

   17    436  Ashley Fals                 More Than  7           29:48.7    6:29:30.6     13:20.0


Evanston High School    Finish Position -    11




  Team Score (places): 235  Team Score (times):    1:39:25.5   Average Time: 19:53.1


                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time

 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        Time        Back

    1     86  Hannah Lipman                  25           25        19:20.1      19:20.1      2:51.4

    2     76  Gabrielle Horton               27           52        19:22.8      38:43.0      2:54.1

    3     85  Hope Leman                     32           84        19:25.8      58:08.8      2:57.0

    4     72  Ella Gutierrez                 75          159        20:37.4    1:18:46.2      4:08.6

    5     58  Ciara Connell                  76          235        20:39.2    1:39:25.5      4:10.5

    6     96  Eavan Norman                   86          321        21:01.8    2:00:27.3      4:33.0

    7     63  Jadyn Denlow                   88          409        21:02.6    2:21:30.0      4:33.9

    8    118  Eleanor Ward                More Than  7           21:46.6    2:43:16.6      5:17.9

    9     60  Lauren Dain                 More Than  7           21:51.6    3:05:08.2      5:22.9

   10     66  Mia Dzwierzynski            More Than  7           22:41.1    3:27:49.4      6:12.4

   11     54  Amaya Bonn                  More Than  7           22:57.5    3:50:46.9      6:28.8

   12     97  Sofia Onuscheck             More Than  7           22:59.0    4:13:46.0      6:30.3

   13     90  Emily McCandlish            More Than  7           23:03.9    4:36:49.9      6:35.2

   14     73  Margaret Halverson          More Than  7           23:06.1    4:59:56.1      6:37.4

   15     57  Mayerli Collantes Cook      More Than  7           23:07.7    5:23:03.8      6:39.0

   16     61  Mollie Davis                More Than  7           23:56.4    5:47:00.2      7:27.6

   17    105  Gillian Rosenberg           More Than  7           24:47.2    6:11:47.4      8:18.5

   18     84  Kathleen Krasinski          More Than  7           25:01.0    6:36:48.4      8:32.2

   19     83  Alisa Kondratyev            More Than  7           25:05.2    7:01:53.6      8:36.5

   20     80  Caroline Jacobs             More Than  7           25:30.6    7:27:24.3      9:01.9

   21     69  Sarah Ford                  More Than  7           26:16.2    7:53:40.5      9:47.4

   22    108  Carly Ross                  More Than  7           26:28.9    8:20:09.4     10:00.1

   23    103  Emma Powell                 More Than  7           26:39.4    8:46:48.8     10:10.7

   24     71  Gabriella Glomp             More Than  7           26:42.2    9:13:31.1     10:13.5

   25     62  Ashley Dean                 More Than  7           26:42.6    9:40:13.8     10:13.9

   26    106  Maya Rosenfeld              More Than  7           27:16.3   10:07:30.1     10:47.6

   27    104  Alexzandra Roberson         More Than  7           28:42.0   10:36:12.2     12:13.3

   28     75  Meaghan Haughey             More Than  7           29:28.2   11:05:40.5     12:59.5


Latin School    Finish Position -    12


  Team Score (places): 244  Team Score (times):    1:38:07.4   Average Time: 19:37.4


                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time

 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        Time        Back

    1    370  Ava Parekh                      2            2        17:28.2      17:28.2      0:59.5

    2    371  Bea Parr                       41           43        19:36.9      37:05.1      3:08.2

    3    360  Mckenna Fellows                50           93        19:46.2      56:51.4      3:17.5

    4    374  Olivia Syftestad               62          155        20:11.8    1:17:03.2      3:43.1

    5    362  Clare Hardiman                 89          244        21:04.1    1:38:07.4      4:35.4

    6    368  Lizzie Nash                   104          348        22:30.9    2:00:38.3      6:02.2

    7    369  Charlotte O'Toole             111          459        23:22.1    2:24:00.5      6:53.4

    8    363  Paige Hosbein               More Than  7           24:34.1    2:48:34.6      8:05.4

    9    372  Kendall Pollard             More Than  7           25:12.5    3:13:47.2      8:43.8

   10    356  Giselle Ayala               More Than  7           25:15.4    3:39:02.6      8:46.7

   11    358  Josie Daab                  More Than  7           27:25.3    4:06:28.0     10:56.6

   12    357  Eliza Bufferd               More Than  7           27:35.4    4:34:03.5     11:06.7


Palatine    Finish Position -    13

  Team Score (places): 287  Team Score (times):    1:41:01.8   Average Time: 20:12.3


                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time

 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        Time        Back

    1    779  Ellie Roy                      19           19        19:13.7      19:13.7      2:45.0

    2    782  Mia Solano                     33           52        19:27.7      38:41.5      2:59.0

    3    780  Laura Seeberger                73          125        20:35.6      59:17.2      4:06.9

    4    781  Nicole Sobkowiak               78          203        20:46.8    1:20:04.0      4:18.1

    5    755  Daniela Casillas               84          287        20:57.7    1:41:01.8      4:29.0

    6    756  Stephanie Churchill            85          372        21:01.7    2:02:03.5      4:33.0

    7    753  Christina Buckstaff           100          472        21:49.5    2:23:53.1      5:20.8

    8    764  Raquel Flores               More Than  7           22:08.7    2:46:01.8      5:40.0

    9    774  Fiona Metzo                 More Than  7           22:20.6    3:08:22.5      5:51.9


Fenwick    Finish Position -    14


  Team Score (places): 384  Team Score (times):    1:43:47.8   Average Time: 20:45.5


                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time

 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        Time        Back

    1    146  Maggie O'Malley                53           53        19:54.1      19:54.1      3:25.4

    2    149  Maria Quinn                    66          119        20:20.3      40:14.5      3:51.6

    3    127  Katie Cahill                   74          193        20:36.1    1:00:50.7      4:07.4

    4    145  Marie O'Brien                  92          285        21:10.9    1:22:01.6      4:42.2

    5    162  Courtney Yungerman             99          384        21:46.2    1:43:47.8      5:17.4

    6    154  Delaney Seligmann             103          487        22:03.3    2:05:51.2      5:34.6




    7    157  Ewa Szeszko                   113          600        23:25.3    2:29:16.5      6:56.6

    8    139  Molly McCann                More Than  7           24:21.7    2:53:38.2      7:52.9

    9    150  Olivia Rill                 More Than  7           24:23.2    3:18:01.5      7:54.5

   10    124  Ashley Bisaillon            More Than  7           27:14.6    3:45:16.2     10:45.9


Lake Forest High School    Finish Position -    15

  Team Score (places): 410  Team Score (times):    1:44:45.3   Average Time: 20:57.0


                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time

 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        Time        Back

    1    323  Skyler Kreunen                 30           30        19:24.7      19:24.7      2:56.0

    2    354  Lauren Zarek                   91          121        21:06.9      40:31.6      4:38.2

    3    325  Sydney Leonardi                95          216        21:17.0    1:01:48.7      4:48.3

    4    324  Clare Lawler                   96          312        21:23.5    1:23:12.2      4:54.8

    5    348  Chloe Tzau                     98          410        21:33.1    1:44:45.3      5:04.4

    6    351  Kate Wildman                  106          516        23:02.1    2:07:47.5      6:33.4

    7    339  Carrie Saginur                108          624        23:05.9    2:30:53.5      6:37.2

    8    338  Samantha Rubin              More Than  7           23:11.2    2:54:04.7      6:42.5

    9    341  Ava Schumann                More Than  7           24:07.6    3:18:12.3      7:38.8

   10    318  Isabella Graf               More Than  7           25:59.4    3:44:11.7      9:30.7

   11    320  Olivia Headley              More Than  7           27:39.2    4:11:51.0     11:10.5


Bolingbrook High School    Finish Position -    16

  Team Score (places): 526  Team Score (times):    1:54:19.4   Average Time: 22:51.8


                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time

 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        Time        Back

    1     29  Syrena Feustel                 81           81        20:55.7      20:55.7      4:27.0

    2     30  Alexis Flores                 105          186        22:41.7      43:37.5      6:13.0

    3     37  Yaneli Izaguirre              109          295        23:17.9    1:06:55.4      6:49.1

    4     46  Jessica Pearson               114          409        23:29.9    1:30:25.3      7:01.2

    5     31  Emily Frias                   117          526        23:54.0    1:54:19.4      7:25.3

    6     33  Jocelyn Guzman                122          648        25:42.3    2:20:01.7      9:13.6

    7     32  Valerie Froylan               123          771        25:58.7    2:46:00.5      9:30.0

    8     48  April Valerio               More Than  7           26:39.5    3:12:40.0     10:10.8

    9     40  Cassandra Lopez             More Than  7           26:59.2    3:39:39.2     10:30.4

   10     47  Faith Scaria                More Than  7           28:13.1    4:07:52.4     11:44.4


Amos Alonzo Stagg HS    Finish Position -    17


  Team Score (places): 530  Team Score (times):    1:54:11.4   Average Time: 22:50.2


                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time

 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        Time        Back

    1     19  Karolina Rozanski              93           93        21:14.4      21:14.4      4:45.7

    2     16  Lauren Pocica                 101          194        21:52.6      43:07.1      5:23.9

    3      3  Sylvia Czyz                   107          301        23:05.1    1:06:12.2      6:36.4

    4     15  Kylie O'Connor-fry            110          411        23:20.3    1:29:32.6      6:51.6

    5     24  Carolina Wrobel               119          530        24:38.7    1:54:11.4      8:10.0

    6      5  Kylie Gaeta                   120          650        24:51.9    2:19:03.3      8:23.2

    7      1  Olivia Bednarczuk             121          771        24:59.3    2:44:02.6      8:30.6


Highland Park    Finish Position -    18

  Team Score (places): 563  Team Score (times):    1:57:30.3   Average Time: 23:30.0


                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time

 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        Time        Back

    1    239  Michelle Nava                 102          102        21:59.2      21:59.2      5:30.5

    2    224  Naomi Ephraim                 112          214        23:23.4      45:22.7      6:54.7

    3    235  Jacqueline Levenson           115          329        23:52.0    1:09:14.7      7:23.3

    4    213  Sofia Amster                  116          445        23:52.9    1:33:07.7      7:24.2

    5    223  Naomi Derfel                  118          563        24:22.6    1:57:30.3      7:53.9

    6    243  Erica Oversen                 124          687        26:11.5    2:23:41.9      9:42.8

    7    228  Alana . Goldstein             125          812        27:12.8    2:50:54.8     10:44.1

    8    220  Hadas Cohen                 More Than  7           28:23.0    3:19:17.9     11:54.3


Hinsdale South    Finish Position - Inc.

  Team Score (places): Inc.  Team Score (times):


                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time

 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        Time        Back

    1    301  Patrice Trzupek             Less Than  5           20:45.0      20:45.0      4:16.3



